

Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhuri.
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur.
& In-Charge of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sess. Case No. 73 of 2019

Order No. 32 dt.17/02/2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of pw1.

Out of four(04) accused persons three of them on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Rest one accused person namely/ Sadhana Bauri on C.B is absent by filing a petition u/s.317 of the Cr.P.C through her Ld.Lawyer and pray for allowing the same on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for this day only.

Ld.P.P-I/C is present. No witness is present today.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **23/05/2025** for appearance and further evidence of pw1.

Accused persons on C.B as before.

Surety is directed to produce absente accused person by the next date positively.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)